
 

 
  
 
 
  
 

 
Raiffeisen-Bezirksrundenwettkämpfe 2012/2013 

Bezirk Imst – Luftgewehr 

 Klasse: A 
 Rg. Mannschaft 1.Ru 2.Ru 3.Ru 4.Ru 5.Ru 6.Ru 7.Ru 8.Ru 9.Ru 10.R 11.R 12.R 13.R 14.R Gesamt Pkt. Schn. 

 1. Umhausen 1 1541 1555 1553 0 1554 1567 1550 1552 1556 1546 0 1541 1563 1535 18613 24 1551,08 

 2. Roppen 1 1509 1527 0 1514 1547 1514 1516 1535 1508 0 1526 1521 1537 1527 18281 18 1523,42 

 3. Tarrenz 1 1509 1515 1523 1510 0 1510 1505 1496 1503 1505 1507 0 1513 1520 18116 14 1509,67 

 4. Haiming 1 1493 1516 1519 1514 1501 1519 0 1503 1516 1507 1509 1519 1489 0 18105 14 1508,75 

 5. Imst 1 1477 1480 1462 1473 1502 0 1493 1480 1488 1502 1492 1475 0 1492 17816 6 1484,67 

 6. Mieming 0 1487 1490 1477 1462 1481 1493 0 1482 1463 1485 1442 1505 1498 17765 6 1480,42 

 7. Oetz 1 1488 0 1507 1493 1482 1467 1489 1482 0 1484 1467 1485 1458 1454 17756 2 1479,67 

 Klasse: B 
 Rg. Mannschaft 1.Ru 2.Ru 3.Ru 4.Ru 5.Ru 6.Ru 7.Ru 8.Ru 9.Ru 10.R 11.R 12.R 13.R 14.R Gesamt Pkt. Schn. 

 1. Umhausen 2 1519 1510 1501 0 1481 1505 1499 1504 1511 1505 0 1494 1477 1513 18019 24 1501,58 

 2. Roppen 2 1495 0 1485 1505 1493 1469 1492 1508 0 1493 1498 1500 1475 1496 17909 20 1492,42 

 3. Wald im Pitztal 1457 1468 0 1449 1488 1465 1491 1465 1493 0 1476 1447 1470 1481 17650 15 1470,83 

 4. Roppen 3 1456 1459 1476 1478 1475 0 1463 1440 1471 1484 1434 1447 0 1468 17551 13 1462,58 

 5. Tarrenz 2 1422 1458 1456 1472 0 1415 1461 1459 1447 1433 1460 0 1459 1455 17397 8 1449,75 

 6. Haiming 2 1413 1443 1448 1443 1430 1408 0 1440 1415 1453 1369 1460 1437 0 17159 4 1429,92 

 7. Arzl 0 1411 1409 1450 1418 1407 1455 0 1440 1433 1438 1434 1420 1440 17155 0 1429,58 

 Klasse: C 
 Rg. Mannschaft 1.Ru 2.Ru 3.Ru 4.Ru 5.Ru 6.Ru 7.Ru 8.Ru 9.Ru 10.R 11.R 12.R 13.R 14.R Gesamt Pkt. Schn. 

 1. Imst 2 1440 1448 1435 1437 1445 0 1417 1438 1435 1422 1444 1446 0 1442 17249 22 1437,42 

 2. Umhausen 3 1389 1406 1390 0 1430 1462 1467 1458 1459 1429 0 1439 1460 1409 17198 19 1433,17 

 3. Nassereith 1416 1406 0 1416 1433 1402 1415 1427 1386 0 1411 1383 1389 1398 16882 15 1406,83 

 4. Oetz 2 1281 0 1291 1378 1405 1424 1431 1395 0 1430 1407 1418 1426 1431 16717 12 1393,08 

 5. Tarrenz 3 1385 1426 1421 1406 0 1388 1419 1421 1366 1402 1405 0 1369 1446 16854 10 1404,50 

 6. Karrösten-Karres 1303 1306 1344 1303 1277 1359 0 1287 1398 1400 1306 1433 1321 0 16037 4 1336,42 

 7. Silz 0 1317 1333 1317 1300 1306 1368 0 1293 1306 1328 1301 1365 1303 15837 2 1319,75 

 Mittwoch, 27. Februar 2013 Ewald Auer 



 

 

 Einzelreihung 14 . Runde 
 Rg. SNr. Name Gilde Ergebnis 

 Frauen 

 1. 264 Hafner Viktoria Umhausen 1 97 100 100 100 397 

 2. 1 Auer Katharina Roppen 1 98 97 98 97 390 
 3. 227 Gstrein Sabrina Imst 1 92 96 91 97 376 
 4. 275 Weber Romana Wald i.P. 94 92 94 96 376 
 5. 207 Gritsch Melanie Oetz 1 92 94 91 94 371 

 6. 270 Krabichler Birgit Oetz 1 94 93 87 91 365 
 7. 255 Wuzella Michaela Tarrenz 2 94 88 89 89 360 
 8. 289 Mair Angelika Umhausen 3 83 86 91 89 349 

 Jugend männlich 

 1. 68 Huter Simon Arzl 95 91 90 91 367 
 2. 48 Kuprian Marcel Umhausen 3 92 89 87 88 356 

 Jugend weiblich 

 1. 60 Griesser Nadine Umhausen 2 95 96 95 98 384 

 Jungschützen 

 1. 56 Griesser Julian Umhausen 1 95 96 95 99 385 

 2. 12 Raggl Alexander Roppen 3 93 93 88 92 366 
 3. 63 Prommegger Tobias Mieming 88 85 94 93 360 
 4. 19 Kluibenschädl Raphael Roppen 3 85 93 83 92 353 
 5. 33 Schrott Martin Oetz 2 88 89 86 84 347 

 Jungschützinnen 

 1. 202 Stefani Franziska Roppen 2 96 97 98 100 391 
 2. 278 Raffl Kathrin Imst 1 96 92 89 95 372 

 3. 265 Klingenschmid Anna- Imst 1 89 93 98 92 372 
 4. 89 Hackl Anna Imst 2 91 89 93 88 361 

 Junioren 

 1. 71 Stefani Johannes Roppen 1 95 97 96 97 385 

 2. 296 Auer Domenic Umhausen 2 93 93 93 97 376 
 3. 129 Horvath Jan Tarrenz 3 96 91 89 93 369 
 4. 137 Juen Daniel Tarrenz 3 90 91 94 90 365 

 5. 37 Huter Manuel Arzl 88 87 85 86 346 
 6. 174 Pikl Kevin Tarrenz-E 88 76 88 89 341 

 Juniorinnen 

 1. 42 Schrott Melanie Oetz 2 92 95 94 96 377 

 Männer 

 1. 125 Kammerlander Lukas Umhausen 1 98 95 98 94 385 

 2. 29 Flür Martin Tarrenz 1 94 95 96 93 378 



 3. 70 Köll Edwin Tarrenz 1 93 91 94 95 373 
 4. 197 Plattner Roland Wald i.P. 96 92 93 92 373 
 5. 8 Pfeifer Peter Imst 1 95 97 89 91 372 
 6. 26 Ennemoser Thomas Roppen 2 93 93 91 93 370 

 7. 17 Bommasar Simon Arzl 92 95 92 90 369 
 8. 171 Kammerlander Martin Umhausen 1 94 91 94 89 368 
 9. 233 Grünauer Armin Imst 2 89 91 91 94 365 
 10. 158 Plattner Hannes Wald i.P. 92 89 87 94 362 

 11. 293 Degenhart Alexander Imst 2 89 89 92 90 360 
 12. 200 Auer Martin Oetz 2 89 95 84 91 359 
 13. 181 Tschiderer Günther Nassereith 95 88 86 89 358 
 14. 27 Jenewein Patrick Arzl 91 88 91 88 358 
 15. 192 Auer Philipp Oetz 1 88 86 86 93 353 

 Senioren 1 

 1. 142 Tiefenbrunner Wolfgang Tarrenz 1 97 95 97 96 385 
 2. 141 Tiefenbrunner Herbert Tarrenz 1 96 95 96 97 384 

 3. 90 Melmer Christof Mag. Mieming 98 94 97 95 384 
 4. 6 Auer Hans Hermann Roppen 1 91 98 97 91 377 
 5. 234 Sporer Christian Mieming 95 95 96 91 377 
 6. 45 Grüner Markus Tarrenz 2 93 95 92 96 376 

 7. 128 Stefani Norbert Roppen 1 94 92 94 95 375 
 8. 5 Auer Ewald Roppen 3 93 90 95 96 374 
 9. 24 Ennemoser Gebhard Roppen 2 93 93 96 92 374 
 10. 49 Gstrein Peter Wald i.P. 92 88 95 95 370 

 11. 132 Regensburger Martin Umhausen 2 91 91 95 93 370 
 12. 7 Auer Helmut Oetz 1 90 93 90 92 365 
 13. 14 Berghammer Kurt Tarrenz 2 89 92 89 92 362 
 14. 96 Novotny Hermann Nassereith 91 92 88 91 362 

 15. 199 Schuchter Alois Roppen 2 89 93 86 93 361 
 16. 15 Berghammer Max Tarrenz 3 88 90 90 89 357 
 17. 13 Berghammer Bernhard Tarrenz 3 89 88 88 90 355 
 18. 166 Kuen Andreas Nassereith 86 87 87 88 348 

 19. 291 Schrott Wilfried Oetz 2 88 90 84 86 348 
 20. 32 Föger Hans Silz 85 84 86 87 342 
 21. 288 Krismer Rainer Umhausen 3 90 93 80 79 342 
 22. 106 Praxmarer Reinhold Silz 85 88 86 82 341 

 23. 36 Fröch Toni Silz 79 74 78 83 314 
 24. 58 Herz Walter Silz 73 84 75 74 306 

 Senioren 2 

 1. 218 Hafner Erhard Umhausen 2 94 96 97 96 383 
 2. 151 Wille Franz Tarrenz 2 90 91 85 91 357 
 3. 10 Baldessarini Rudolf Imst 2 88 90 86 92 356 

 4. 138 Tamerle Anton Nassereith 83 87 78 82 330 

 Seniorinnen 1 

 1. 297 Sporer Angelika Mieming 94 93 96 94 377 

 2. 4 Auer Elisabeth Roppen 3 93 90 96 96 375 
 3. 51 Neurauter Monika Umhausen 3 92 86 94 90 362 

 



 Schnitt - Einzelschützen 

 Rg. SNr Schütze Gilde 1.Ru 2.Ru 3.Ru 4.Ru 5.Ru 6.Ru 7.Ru 8.Ru 9.Ru 10.R 11.R 12.R 13.R 14.R Schnitt 

 Jugend weiblich 

 1. 60 Griesser Nadine Umhausen 378 381 385 387 389 379 374 380 379 380 375 380 384 380,85 

 2. 101 Balci Duygu Mieming 368 368,00 

 3. 92 Rangger Patricia Mieming 356 356,00 

 4. 61 Schauer Arabella Roppen 358 358 348 359 343 355 357 361 354,88 

 Jugend männlich 

 1. 48 Kuprian Marcel Umhausen 334 354 356 358 368 366 361 359 363 364 369 372 368 356 360,57 

 2. 22 Klingenschmid Andreas Imst 352 351 346 346 360 346 350,17 

 3. 196 Schöpf Mario Umhausen 337 354 334 345 346 340 348 345 354 353 345,60 

 4. 68 Huter Simon Arzl 327 319 315 335 316 333 351 348 355 359 367 338,64 

 Jungschützinnen 

 1. 111 Auer Marie-Theres Roppen 377 380 390 385 383 383,00 

 2. 202 Stefani Franziska Roppen 375 378 372 380 379 374 375 376 374 380 371 386 391 377,77 

 3. 278 Raffl Kathrin Imst 365 375 370 380 373 367 366 376 377 380 374 372 372,92 

 4. 265 Klingenschmid Anna- Imst 367 368 372 369 374 372 367 358 359 372 367,80 
 Lena 
 5. 89 Hackl Anna Imst 367 362 362 366 358 365 354 361 361,88 

 Jungschützen 

 1. 56 Griesser Julian Umhausen 381 382 385 383 383 392 380 387 390 382 376 383 385 383,77 

 2. 12 Raggl Alexander Roppen 364 360 374 364 365 362 373 368 363 377 366 366,91 

 3. 63 Prommegger Tobias Mieming 361 346 353 356 344 352 354 357 358 347 362 360 354,17 

 4. 19 Kluibenschädl Raphael Roppen 333 350 338 338 354 361 355 354 349 351 352 353 349,00 

 5. 33 Schrott Martin Oetz 348 348 344 339 348 334 343 339 343 343 347 343,27 

 Juniorinnen 

 1. 53 Brunner Linda Umhausen 376 384 375 376 371 365 373 377 374 367 375 362 353 371,38 

 2. 42 Schrott Melanie Oetz 368 374 369 370 372 366 369 361 377 373 377 370,55 

 3. 35 Gabl Rebecca Wald 365 368 365 372 367,50 

 4. 31 Gstrein Alexandra Karres 324 334 340 359 330 350 341 356 350 342 373 349 345,67 

 Junioren 

 1. 71 Stefani Johannes Roppen 370 377 378 377 382 376 375 382 380 386 381 376 385 378,85 

 2. 296 Auer Domenic Umhausen 377 371 368 372 375 378 378 379 377 382 370 376 375,25 

 3. 137 Juen Daniel Tarrenz 359 361 364 353 355 351 348 342 365 355,33 

 4. 129 Horvath Jan Tarrenz 336 359 356 344 359 358 358 350 357 355 342 369 353,58 

 5. 37 Huter Manuel Arzl 352 350 344 344 357 359 348 354 347 349 346 350,00 

 6. 54 Raggl Patrick Roppen 351 349 347 335 345,50 

 7. 82 Prantl Michael Haiming 346 340 352 331 342,25 

 8. 174 Pikl Kevin Tarrenz 332 317 320 336 338 335 341 331,29 

 Frauen 

 1. 264 Hafner Viktoria Umhausen 397 395 396 398 395 396 396 396 394 391 397 400 397 396,00 

 2. 1 Auer Katharina Roppen 385 388 394 375 388 392 383 387 383 386 381 387 390 386,08 

 3. 227 Gstrein Sabrina Imst 374 371 367 375 383 386 377 384 385 380 372 376 377,50 

 4. 275 Weber Romana Wald 380 381 373 386 381 371 368 379 376 369 381 376 376,75 

 5. 124 Auer Magdalena Umhausen 367 377 373 385 375,50 

 6. 207 Gritsch Melanie Oetz 381 386 377 379 367 376 376 375 368 378 364 371 374,83 

 7. 270 Krabichler Birgit Oetz 374 378 383 372 373 375 379 368 372 378 372 365 374,08 

 8. 255 Wuzella Michaela Tarrenz 368 361 375 366 351 354 361 366 366 372 358 360 363,17 

 9. 186 Floriani Marianne Haiming 354 354,00 



 10. 289 Mair Angelika Umhausen 339 338 334 367 343 360 362 350 342 356 349 355 349 349,54 

 Männer 

 1. 125 Kammerlander Lukas Umhausen 383 394 388 394 395 396 393 395 387 391 388 394 385 391,00 

 2. 171 Kammerlander Martin Umhausen 383 384 384 386 382 384 378 376 377 386 382 380 386 368 381,14 

 3. 197 Plattner Roland Wald 374 366 370 380 373 377 372 376 387 360 368 373 373,00 

 4. 29 Flür Martin Tarrenz 373 374 375 365 376 371 371 371 381 369 365 378 372,42 

 5. 26 Ennemoser Thomas Roppen 371 380 368 380 371 366 374 367 370 381 368 370 372,17 

 6. 70 Köll Edwin Tarrenz 372 372 371 368 368 373 371 374 376 371 377 373 372,17 

 7. 8 Pfeifer Peter Imst 378 370 375 372 377 366 365 363 373 374 370 372 371,25 

 8. 285 Krismer Markus Arzl 360 380 375 369 368 376 364 370 380 376 354 370,18 

 9. 17 Bommasar Simon Arzl 368 369 368,50 

 10. 84 Leitner Martin Haiming 368 372 362 372 350 367 368 372 373 382 367 368,45 

 11. 192 Auer Philipp Oetz 368 369 373 361 360 367 368 372 364 368 363 353 365,50 

 12. 233 Grünauer Armin Imst 365 369 367 372 367 363 366 349 359 374 365 365,09 

 13. 183 Thurner Bernhard Imst 360 364 350 346 364 357 365 360 367 360 359,30 

 14. 73 Leitner Richard Haiming 345 364 361 353 352 348 357 351 371 354 372 368 358,00 

 15. 181 Tschiderer Günther Nassereith 343 359 358 363 357 364 367 351 355 360 349 358 357,00 

 16. 27 Jenewein Patrick Arzl 338 347 360 363 360 359 366 367 349 352 358 356,27 

 17. 293 Degenhart Alexander Imst 363 360 355 347 347 352 359 353 358 360 355,40 

 18. 200 Auer Martin Oetz 351 340 351 359 359 366 355 364 348 348 361 359 355,08 

 19. 117 Schuchter Tobias Arzl 361 363 365 342 335 363 354,83 

 20. 158 Plattner Hannes Wald 338 353 341 356 350 353 362 355 344 362 351,40 

 21. 176 Neururer Peter Arzl 349 349,00 

 22. 249 Auderer Clemens Wald 342 342,00 

 23. 281 Seelos Jürgen Karrösten 322 356 326 301 305 331 325 329 340 329 326,40 

 24. 212 Cagol Sandro Oetz 290 276 283,00 

 Senioren 1 

 1. 141 Tiefenbrunner Herbert Tarrenz 383 384 389 392 385 380 380 374 374 386 384 384 382,92 

 2. 142 Tiefenbrunner Wolfgang Tarrenz 381 385 388 385 381 381 374 384 374 381 387 385 382,17 

 3. 6 Auer Hans Hermann Roppen 374 382 384 379 385 375 376 385 366 382 385 384 377 379,54 

 4. 128 Stefani Norbert Roppen 380 380 380 384 373 382 378 376 376 377 379 380 375 378,46 

 5. 216 Floriani Meinhard Haiming 369 375 376 382 374 378 376 381 379 379 380 374 376,92 

 6. 90 Melmer Christof Mag. Mieming 367 379 377 361 381 376 376 382 368 373 381 382 384 375,92 

 7. 81 Leitner Bernhard Haiming 378 375 380 375 376 380 369 377 369 370 381 368 374,83 

 8. 132 Regensburger Martin Umhausen 378 368 370 377 365 379 372 375 379 380 382 375 374 370 374,57 

 9. 24 Ennemoser Gebhard Roppen 377 367 374 374 377 372 378 375 373 367 374 373,45 

 10. 208 Flunger Guido Haiming 365 380 376 373 372 376 372 376 372 370 370 372,91 

 11. 199 Schuchter Alois Roppen 372 370 374 366 368 366 378 374 373 375 363 361 370,00 

 12. 49 Gstrein Peter Wald 366 361 371 372 376 371 363 377 370 369,67 

 13. 234 Sporer Christian Mieming 370 368 367 361 363 371 365 376 361 377 378 377 369,50 

 14. 148 Wegleiter Roman Haiming 370 364 381 368 377 370 369 368 370 372 354 371 369,50 

 15. 45 Grüner Markus Tarrenz 350 374 367 371 355 376 365 364 362 364 374 376 366,50 

 16. 5 Auer Ewald Roppen 366 372 364 370 367 372 357 364 364 363 364 374 366,42 

 17. 7 Auer Helmut Oetz 365 374 360 370 367 371 359 369 363 361 359 365 365,25 

 18. 14 Berghammer Kurt Tarrenz 354 361 356 366 358 369 374 362 352 372 365 362 362,58 

 19. 173 Zoller Wilfried Silz 357 368 360 361,67 

 20. 166 Kuen Andreas Nassereith 364 364 367 373 362 367 360 351 358 349 354 348 359,75 

 21. 96 Novotny Hermann Nassereith 359 350 351 363 364 360 374 353 356 344 361 362 358,08 

 22. 80 Larcher Alois Mieming 365 370 357 361 352 367 352 350 344 357,56 

 23. 288 Krismer Rainer Umhausen 348 353 353 352 352 359 351 362 361 362 357 356 370 342 355,57 

 24. 15 Berghammer Max Tarrenz 337 357 356 358 362 357 360 352 360 352 357 355,27 

 25. 79 Kuen Herbert Nassereith 350 350,00 

 26. 13 Berghammer Bernhard Tarrenz 353 349 345 351 335 349 352 344 349 350 350 355 348,50 

 27. 291 Schrott Wilfried Oetz 333 356 345 340 354 359 350 349 348 348,22 

 28. 106 Praxmarer Reinhold Silz 343 346 340 333 341 329 346 327 360 341 340,60 

 29. 32 Föger Hans Silz 325 337 332 334 338 336 324 325 327 314 337 342 330,92 

 30. 58 Herz Walter Silz 335 327 326 326 323 339 313 332 340 346 329 306 328,50 



 31. 36 Fröch Toni Silz 314 312 313 300 312 325 315 320 315 314 314 314,00 

 32. 25 Huber Herbert Karres 289 314 299 279 286 308 298 295 289 295,22 

 33. 246 Gritsch Andreas Oetz 292 307 305 268 293,00 

 Seniorinnen 1 

 1. 100 Jonak Sabine Haiming 381 386 387 384 379 385 386 382 387 388 388 377 384,17 

 2. 297 Sporer Angelika Mieming 385 373 376 379 385 379 381 372 376 385 370 383 377 378,54 

 3. 4 Auer Elisabeth Roppen 375 368 370 365 365 366 366 363 368 370 375 368,27 

 4. 51 Neurauter Monika Umhausen 368 361 347 361 356 362 367 362 360,50 

 5. 245 Thurner Margit Karrösten 330 336 349 339 360 345 343 347 359 340 357 354 346,58 

 Senioren 2 

 1. 218 Hafner Erhard Umhausen 384 381 378 387 377 382 375 382 381 377 383 380,64 

 2. 67 Köll Albin Karrösten 360 356 364 366 363 361,80 

 3. 151 Wille Franz Tarrenz 350 362 358 369 351 362 359 355 353 352 362 357 357,50 

 4. 10 Baldessarini Rudolf Imst 345 352 364 355 351 356 353,83 

 5. 236 Moser Bernhard Imst 348 348,00 

 6. 97 Palfinger Toni Haiming 330 343 344 350 351 323 324 339 321 336,11 

 7. 138 Tamerle Anton Nassereith 333 340 334 319 324 326 331 342 330 325 330 330,36 

 


